
 

                       CVR First Night Montpelier 5K 

                         2010 CVR/ORS Race Series 

                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2009 

  

              ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 

    1 Megan Valentine      31 Jericho         VT   21:09  

    2 Carmen Lagala        24 Montpelier      VT   22:01  

    3 Dee Barbic           42 Colchester      VT   22:35  

    4 Donna Smyers         52 Adamant         VT   23:45  

    5 Patricia Addis-Huds  43 Clarksboro      NJ   23:56  

    6 Richarda Ericson     34 Barre           VT   25:00  

    7 Eugenia Rose         22 Stowe           VT   25:10  

    8 Margrethe Mentes     50 Sutton          VT   27:09  

    9 Lila Bennett         31 Middlesex       VT   28:07  

   10 Katy Farber          37 Middlesex       VT   28:07  

Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001 

                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS *********** 

    1 Jon Copans           35 Montpelier      VT   18:45  

    2 Joe Gingras          34 Berlin          VT   18:46  

    3 Todd Archambault     35 Essex Jct       VT   20:34  

    4 Joseph Kill          20 Randolph        VT   20:36  

    5 Thomas Cheney        23 Montpelier      VT   20:36  

    6 Jon Floyd            37 Waterbury Ctr.  VT   20:47  

    7 Rick Evans           33 Bradford        VT   20:55  

    8 Mack Gardner-Morse   48 Calais          VT   21:31  

    9 Mike Bessette        39 St. Albans      VT   21:43  

   10 Erik Hudson          16 Clarksboro      NJ   21:49  

Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998 

 

 

                  

                   AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19 

    1    58 Becky Suzuki         15 Littleton          CO   35:45  

    2    65 Sage Evans           10 Montpelier         VT   51:00  

Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 19 

    1    11 Erik Hudson          16 Clarksboro         NJ   21:49  

    2    67 Jack Evans            7 Montpelier         VT   51:00  

Record 16:56 by Justin Schied in 2004 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 

    1    13 Carmen Lagala        24 Montpelier         VT   22:01  

    2    32 Eugenia Rose         22 Stowe              VT   25:10  

Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 

    1     4 Joseph Kill          20 Randolph           VT   20:36  

    2     5 Thomas Cheney        23 Montpelier         VT   20:36  

    3    19 Alexander Cogbill    22 Plainfield         VT   23:09  

    4    24 Andrew Henderson     26 Montpelier         VT   23:57  

    5    25 Roy Belcher          27 Worcester          VT   24:19  

    6    26 Wilson Skinner       27 Burlington         VT   24:20  

    7    27 Ben Wang             26 Wilmington         DE   24:20  

    8    30 Daniel Szafir        21 Essex Jct.         VT   24:40  



    9    34 Samuel Hunt          23 Stowe              VT   25:25  

Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 

    1     8 Megan Valentine      31 Jericho            VT   21:09  

    2    31 Richarda Ericson     34 Barre              VT   25:00  

    3    41 Lila Bennett         31 Middlesex          VT   28:07  

    4    42 Katy Farber          37 Middlesex          VT   28:07  

    5    49 Jaime Gadwah         33 Waterford          VT   30:37  

    6    62 Stephanie Smith      38 East Calais        VT   36:20  

    7    68 Lori Duff            38 Montpelier         VT   51:00  

Record 19:21 by Christa Doneski in 2006 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 

    1     1 Jon Copans           35 Montpelier         VT   18:45  

    2     2 Joe Gingras          34 Berlin             VT   18:46  

    3     3 Todd Archambault     35 Essex Jct          VT   20:34  

    4     6 Jon Floyd            37 Waterbury Ctr.     VT   20:47  

    5     7 Rick Evans           33 Bradford           VT   20:55  

    6    10 Mike Bessette        39 St. Albans         VT   21:43  

    7    12 Richard Buyer        35 Montpelier         VT   21:56  

    8    22 Jon Budreski         34 Montpelier         VT   23:51  

    9    37 David Cameron        39 Barre              VT   27:06  

   10    59 Derek Blakeman       39 Nutley             NJ   35:54  

Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 

    1    17 Dee Barbic           42 Colchester         VT   22:35  

    2    23 Patricia Addis-Huds  43 Clarksboro         NJ   23:56  

    3    43 Heidi Einolf         40 Denville           NJ   28:28  

    4    47 Ellie Ferguson       49 No. Haverhill      NH   29:20  

    5    50 Robin Reed           45 Plainfield         VT   30:49  

    6    60 Melinda Smith        41 Holliston          MA   36:17  

    7    61 Claudia Smith        42 Marrietta          GA   36:18  

Record 19:15 by Cindy New in 1998 

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 

    1     9 Mack Gardner-Morse   48 Calais             VT   21:31  

    2    29 Andy Shuford         49 Montpelier         VT   24:32  

    3    35 Vincent Maganzini    44 Medford            MA   25:52  

    4    39 Jeffrey Prescott     46 Montpelier         VT   27:36  

    5    44 Chris Turley         47 Montpelier         VT   28:35  

    6    45 Chickey Stevens      41 Barre              VT   28:46  

    7    66 Chris Evans          43 Montpelier         VT   51:00  

Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 

    1    21 Donna Smyers         52 Adamant            VT   23:45  

    2    38 Margrethe Mentes     50 Sutton             VT   27:09  

    3    52 Candace Dane         53 East Burke         VT   31:39  

    4    56 Toni Kaeding         58 Worcester          VT   32:39  

    5    57 Debbie Suzuki        50 Littleton          CO   35:09  

Record 21:44 by Patty Foltz in 1998 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 

    1    14 Sandy Craig          51 Montpelier         VT   22:03  

    2    15 Chris Andresen       53 Montpelier         VT   22:10  

    3    16 Tim Noonan           53 Montpelier         VT   22:29  

    4    20 Bruce Gould          58 Lyndon Ctr.        VT   23:17  



    5    28 Mark Mulder          51 Allendale          NJ   24:29  

    6    33 Dennis Casey         51 Waterford          VT   25:13  

    7    36 Eric Herminghausen   55 East Burke         VT   26:50  

    8    46 Jim Shea             50 East Montpelier    VT   29:08  

    9    54 John Lamb            54 Southboro          MA   32:30  

Record 19:20 by John Hackney in 1999 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 

    1    51 Celine Blais         62 Montpelier         VT   31:17  

    2    64 Betty Rose           61 Montpelier         VT   38:48  

Record 24:24 by Patty Foltz in 2008 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 

    1    18 John Valentine       60 Roxbury            VT   22:53  

    2    40 Neal McBain          62 Lebanon            NH   27:50  

    3    48 Greg Wight           64 Brookfield         VT   29:49  

    4    53 Roger Cranse         68 Montpelier         VT   32:10  

    5    55 John Kaeding         61 Worcester          VT   32:38  

Record 20:49 by John Hackney in 2006 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 

                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 

    1    63 Gerow Carlson        78 Middlesex          VT   37:50  

Record 31:41 by Gerow Carlson in 2006 


